



**GODFREY PHILLIPS**  
—INDIA LIMITED—

Godfrey Phillips India Limited  
49 Community Centre,  
Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025  
Tel: +91 11 2683 2155, 2684 0148  
Fax: +91 11 4168 9102  
www.godfreyphillips.com

[isc-gpi@modi.com](mailto:isc-gpi@modi.com)

31<sup>st</sup> May, 2019

**The Manager, Listing Department  
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  
Fax No. : 022-26598237 / 38  
NSE Symbol : GODFRYPHLP**

**The Manager  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001  
Fax No. : 022-22721919, 3121  
BSE Scrip Code : 500163**

**Sub. : Submission of Advertisement Clipping of Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Results for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019**

Dear Sirs,

In terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached a copy of the advertisement clipping of Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results of the Company for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 published in Economic Times & Maharashtra Times dt. 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2019 which were approved at the Board Meeting of the Company held on Thursday, the 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
for **GODFREY PHILLIPS INDIA LIMITED**

  
**SANJAY GUPTA**  
Company Secretary

Encl : As above

ECONOMIC TIMES DT. 31<sup>st</sup> MAY, 19



**GREENLAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
1	Total Income from Operations	31,927.06	28,750.24	1,15,530.47	1,07,172.59	30,023.58	31,143.19	1,29,070.96	1,15,572.50
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	2,959.83	2,701.64	8,111.53	8,603.87	3,022.21	2,546.51	10,625.01	8,052.44
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after Tax)	2,133.87	1,537.76	4,538.25	3,818.49	2,329.83	1,757.32	7,711.23	6,461.73
4	Total Comprehensive Income	2,183.11	1,638.18	6,163.61	5,815.53	2,329.48	1,866.44	7,855.35	6,286.04
5	Equity Share Capital	1,276.62	1,200.62	1,276.62	1,200.62	1,206.62	1,206.62	1,206.62	1,206.62
6	Reserves including Reserves	-	-	40,450.87	34,572.50	-	-	41,834.39	34,464.43
7	Earnings Per Share - Basic (of Rs. each) (a) Diluted	8.56*	6.62*	26.96	24.53	9.84*	7.41*	31.05	26.77

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also at the website of the Company at www.greenlamindustries.com.  
 2. The Company does not have any Extraordinary and Extraordinary item to report during the above periods.  
 3. Post the applicability of Goods and Services Tax (GST) w.e.f. July 01, 2017, Total Income from Operations are disclosed net of GST. Accounting Total Income from operations for the year ended March 31, 2018 are not comparable with the figures of current period.  
 4. The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the above periods.

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: May 30, 2019

By order of the Board  
 Saurabh Mittal  
 Managing Director & CEO  
 (DIN: 00273911)

Corporate Identity Number: L2110AGS2013PLC011624  
 Registered Office: Midium Road, Trivikar, Asem-785125  
 Corporate Office: Plot No. 10, West Wing, Worldmark 1, Aerocity, Air Airport Hospitality District, New Delhi - 110037, India.  
 Phone: 011-47791392, Fax: 011-47791333, Email: investor.relations@greenlam.com, Website: www.greenlamindustries.com



**GODFREY PHILLIPS INDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN: L16004MH1936PLC008547  
 Website: www.godfreyphillips.com; email: itc.gpi@modl.com  
 Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Year ended March 31, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	
		31.03.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2018	
1	Total Income from Operations (Refer Note 1)	64403	26900	57157	261222	293073
2	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5452	3976	6080	38364	12364
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5452	3976	6080	38364	12364
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3538	2497	4311	26206	15608
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3649	2314	5060	29547	18105
6	Equity Share Capital	1040	1040	1040	1040	1040
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings per Share (of Rs. 2 each) (Rs. in lakhs)	6.81*	40.35	8.29*	50.08	30.58

**Notes:**  
 1. Consistent with provisions of Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from July 1, 2017, Central Excise (other than National Calamity Contingent Duty (NCCD)) on sales and on import and export and Value Added Tax (VAT) have been accounted net of GST. In accordance with Income Accounting Disclosed in applicable Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013, Revenue less GST, GST Input Credit/Compensation Credit and VAT credit has not been included in Total Income from Operations. Accordingly, Total Income from Operations for the year ended March 31, 2019 is not comparable with the previous year. Following additional information is being provided to facilitate such comparison.

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	
	31.03.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2018	
Gross Sales Value exclusive of Taxes (A)	158183	616425	146663	620641	681293
Dues other than Excise Duty/GST (B)	84100	362981	65077	382981	706691
Revenue from operations with discounts (C) (A-B)	67373	254442	67016	257860	265566
Other operating revenues (D)	700	2781	141	3262	3477
Total revenue from operations (C+D)	64473	257223	67157	261222	269043

\* These figures of Excise Duty/GST, GST Input Credit/Compensation Credit and VAT are more applicable for the reported periods.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also at the website of the Company at www.godfreyphillips.com. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.godfreyphillips.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).  
 Registered Office: Mangruva Bafra, Ground Floor, D. Subramani A. Medical Road, Lebaga, Mumbai - 401003.

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: May 30, 2019

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Saurabh Mittal  
 Managing Director

FT - Main - 315 - Godfrey

**न्यूक्लियर पावर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड**  
**Nuclear Power Corporation of India Ltd.**  
 Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019

Particulars	6 months ended 31.03.2019		Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2018		Year to Date figure for current period ended 31.03.2019	Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2018
	Un-audited		Un-audited			
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018		
1. Total Income from Operations	5,785	7,630	11,528	12,700		
2. Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,656	3,007	3,638	4,622		
3. Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,656	3,007	3,638	4,622		
4. Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,286	2,971	2,819	3,613		
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Net Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,258	2,799	2,779	3,614		
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 1,000/- per share)	11,491	11,491	11,491	11,491		
7. Reserves including Reserves and Capital Reserve	23,892	21,710	23,852	21,710		
8. Net Worth	35,383	33,201	35,383	33,201		
9. Paid up Debt Capital	17,250	17,314	17,250	17,314		
10. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-		
11. Debt Equity Ratio	1.13	0.99	1.13	0.99		
12. Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 1,000/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) - (in ₹)						
a) Basic	(*) 111.92	(*) 207.54	(*) 245.50	(*) 327.31		
b) Diluted	(*) 110.04	(*) 267.98	(*) 241.19	(*) 327.31		
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-		
14. Debenture (Bond) Redemption Reserve	4,342	4,342	4,342	4,342		
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio**	1.11	1.65	1.11	1.85		
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio**	1.67	2.63	1.67	2.65		

(\*) EPS for the half year is not annualised and (\*\*) EPS is annualised  
 (\*\*\*) These data are reported on annualised basis.

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results of the Corporation are available under 'About us - Company Profile' section of the Corporation website www.npcil.in.  
 2) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (c) and (d) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and also made available on the Corporation website under 'About us - Company Profile' section.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**NUCLEAR POWER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
 (Ajay Chakrabarti)  
 Director (Finance) & CFO

Sd/-  
 (S. K. Sharma)  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Date: 29.05.2019  
 Place: Mumbai

**NRB BEARINGS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L28120MH1996PLC03365  
 Registered Office: Shreehari, 33, 30/1, H. Road, Pune, Maharashtra-411002.  
 Ph. No. 020-23648772/23648773 Fax No. 020-23648712  
 Website: www.nrbbearings.com Email: nrb@nrbbearings.com

11% Revenue from operations (YOY growth)  
 21% Profit After Tax (YOY growth)  
 21% Earning Per Share (YOY growth)

**Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019**

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.19	31.03.18	31.03.19	31.03.18	31.03.19	31.03.18	31.03.18	
1. Total Income from operations (Refer Note 1)	21,269	24,760	23,539	94,021	84,943	96,485	87,391	
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,439	3,164	3,921	12,614	12,031	14,056	17,531	
3. Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,139	3,164	3,921	14,248	12,031	15,710	13,521	
4. Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,173	2,316	2,679	9,577	8,151	10,990	9,290	
5. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,201	2,204	2,743	9,741	8,315	10,797	9,254	
6. Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- each, fully paid)	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	1,938	
7. Reserves (including Reserves) as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	45,862	37,096	45,114	35,860	
8. Earnings per share (before and after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each)	1.21*	2.39*	2.74*	10.19	8.45	11.17	4.36	
(Diluted)	1.28*	2.39*	2.78*	10.19	8.45	11.17	9.36	

\* Not annualised  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 May 2019.  
 2. The results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 and subsequent amendments.  
 3. The figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2019 and 31 March 2018 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the year ended as at that date and the year to date figures upto the end of mid quarter of the respective financial year, on which auditors had performed a limited review.  
 4. Earnings per share are calculated on Revenue, but not of the audited separately under Epom on 30 June 2017 and 30 June 2018 and subsequent amendments.  
 5. The Board of Directors (BOD) has recommended a Final Dividend of ₹ 2.40 per share of face value of ₹ 2.00, at the meeting dated 29 May 2019. During the previous year the BOD had declared an interim dividend of ₹ 4 per share followed by the recommendation of an additional dividend of ₹ 2 per share which was approved at the Company's Annual General Meeting.  
 Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE India (www.bseindia.com), NSE India (www.nseindia.com) and the Company website at http://www.nrbbearings.com/

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 29.05.2019

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 (Ajay Chakrabarti)  
 Director (Finance) & CFO

Sd/-  
 (S. K. Sharma)  
 Chairman & Managing Director





